

GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known As GUJARAT BITUMEN LIMITED)

CIN: L24117GJ1985PLC007985

Date: November 14, 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 539009

Security ID: GBLIL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI LODR")

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that a meeting of the Board of Director of the Company held today i.e. November 14, 2018 at the registered office of the Company commenced at 10:00 A.M. and concluded at 10:40 A.M., has considered and approved, inter alia, the following:

1. Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018. The said unaudited financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors meeting held today i.e. on November 14, 2018.
2. Limited Review Report dated November 14, 2018 issued by statutory auditors M/s. Loonia & Associates, Chartered Accountants, on the Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 reviewed by them is also enclosed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Kiran

KIRAN PRAJAPATI
COMPANY SECRETARY



GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. F – 901, Titanium City Centre, Nr. Sachin Tower, 100 Ft Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015

CIN: L24117GJ1985PLC007985

Email: gujaratbitumen@gmail.com, website: www.gujaratbitumen.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 mo '18s ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Account Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	1,394.69	645.13	83.40	2,039.82	189.84	1,687.42
2	Other Income	1.50	0.07	4.42	1.57	4.42	14.60
3	Total Revenue (1+2)	1,396.19	645.20	87.82	2,041.39	194.26	1,702.02
4	Expenses						
	a. Cost of material consumed			-	-		-
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	1,368.10	596.19	82.33	1,964.29	183.95	1,656.10
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-process and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefits expense	1.14	1.49	0.53	2.63	0.98	2.68
	e. Finance costs	0.07		0.01	0.07	0.02	12.48
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.04	0.89	0.85	1.93	1.58	3.39
	h. Other Expenses	1.05	2.99	1.91	4.04	3.64	8.23
	Total Expenses	1,371.40	601.56	85.63	1,972.96	190.17	1,682.88
5	Profit before Exceptional Items and Extraordinary Items and Tax (3-4)	24.79	43.64	2.19	68.43	4.09	19.14
6	Exceptional items	16.00	-	-	16.00	-	-
7	Profit Before Tax (5-6)	40.79	43.64	2.19	84.43	4.09	19.14
	Current Tax	8.60	10.91	0.85	19.51	1.22	5.75
	Deferred Tax	0.15	0.15		0.30		0.70
8	Total Tax Expenses	8.75	11.06	0.85	19.81	1.22	6.45
9	Profit for the period from Continuing Operation (7-8)	32.04	32.58	1.34	64.62	2.87	12.69
10	Profit from Discontinuing operations before tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Share of Profit (loss) of associates and joint venture accounted for using equity method	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Profit for the period (9-12)	32.04	32.58	1.34	64.62	2.87	12.69
15	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Total comprehensive income net of taxes (14+15)	32.04	32.58	1.34	64.62	2.87	12.69
17	Details of equity share capital						
	Paid-up equity share capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
	Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basic	0.64	0.65	0.03	1.29	0.06	0.25
	b) Diluted	0.64	0.65	0.03	1.29	0.06	0.25

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the year ended September, 30,2018
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 as reported in attached financial results are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year
- The activity of the Company falls under Trading activity
- The Company had sold its equity shares of its subsidiary Company M/s Rahul Papers India Private Limited and therefore no longer exist holding -subsidiary relationship
- The Company had booked Rs 16.00 lakhs as an Exceptional Items which is on account of sale of equity shares of subsidiary Company.
- Figures of previous year / quarter were regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary

Place: AHMEDABAD

Date: 14.11.2018



For: GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Shailish Prajapati

(Shailish Prajapati)
Managing Director

GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: F – 901, Titanium City Centre, Nr. Sachin Tower, 100 Ft Road, Satellite,
AHMEDABAD - 380015
CIN: L24117GJ1985PLC007985
Email: gujaratbitumen@gmail.com, website: www.gujaratbitumen.com
UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(Rs In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30.09.2018	As at 31.03.2018
A	ASSETS	
1	Non-Current Assets	
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	41.60
	(b) Capital work-in-progress	-
	(d) Goodwill	-
	(c) Financial Assets	-
	(i) Investments	220.80
	(ii) Trade Receivables	-
	(iii) Loans	233.25
	(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	-
	(e) Other Non-Current Assets	2.25
	Sub-total - Non-Current Assets	497.90
2	Current Assets	
	(a) Inventories	-
	(b) Financial Assets	-
	(i) Investment	-
	(ii) Trade Receivables	466.63
	(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	7.17
	(iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above	-
	(v) Loans	144.65
	(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)	-
	(d) Other Current Assets	-
	Sub-total - Current Assets	618.45
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,116.35
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	
1	Equity	
	(a) Equity Share Capital	500.00
	(b) Other Equity	27.53
	Sub-total - Equity	527.53
2	Non Controlling Interest	
		-
3	Liabilities	
	Non-Current Liabilities	
	(a) Financial Liabilities	-
	(i) Borrowings	2.00
	(ii) Trade Payables	-
	(b) Provisions	-
	(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	0.70
	(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities	-
	Sub-total - Non Current Liabilities	2.70
4	Current liabilities	
	(a) Financial Liabilities	-
	(i) Borrowings	121.28
	(ii) Trade Payables	456.54
	(iii) Other Financial Liabilities (Current Maturities of Long term Debt)	-
	(b) Other Current Liabilities	-
	(c) Provisions	8.30
	(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	-
	Sub-total - Current Liabilities	586.12
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,116.35



For, GBL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Shailesh Prajapati

(Shailesh Prajapati)
Managing Director

Place: AHMEDABAD
Date: 14.11.2018

